503991838 09/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4038495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETRA CIRPUS	05/04/2007
JOERG BAUER	05/04/2007
XIAO QIU	03/29/2007
GUOHAI WU	03/29/2007
BIFANG CHENG	03/29/2007
MARTIN TRUKSA	04/12/2007
TOM WETJEN	05/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF PLANT SCIENCE GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15256914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4200

Email: jamie.jensen-smith@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM)
Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074017-0013-01-541474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUI-JU WU
SIGNATURE:	/Hui-Ju Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016

PATENT 503991838 REEL: 039636 FRAME: 0232

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039636 FRAME: 0233

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Petra Cirpus, Otto-Hahn-Str. 7, 67165 Waldsee, Germany Citizen of Germany

Jörg Bauer, Maxburgstr.6, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany Citizen of Germany

Xiao Qiu, 403 Kendardine Road, Saskatoon Sk. S7N 3S5, Canada Citizen of Canada

Guohai Wu, 2103 Kendardine Road, Saskatoon Sk. S7N 3S5, Canada Citizen of Canada

Bifang Cheng, PBI, 110 Gymnasium Road, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7N 0W9, Canada Citizen of Canada

Martin Truksa, 14339 47 Avenue N. W., Edmonton, AB T6H 0B9, Canada Citizen of Canada

Tom Wetjen, Meerwiesenstrasse 21, 68163 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Plant Science GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP, The Nemours Building, 1007 North Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19899, (telephone 302 658 9141; FAX 302 658 5614) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

du sass.rdf

Date: <u>V. S. 2007</u>	Signature of Inventor: Petra Cirpus
Date: 4.05.76057	Signature of Inventor: Signature of Inventor: Forg Bauer Forg B
Date: × MARCH 29, 2007	Signature of Inventor: Xiao Qiu
Date: × MARCH 29, 2007	Signature of Inventor: X Girohai Wu
Date: YMARCH 29, 2007	Signature of Inventor: Wife any Change Change
Date: × April 12, 2007	Signature of Inventor: X Machin Truksa Martin Truksa
Date: 04. 05.2084	Signature of Inventor: Tom Wetjen

RECORDED: 09/06/2016